

## ExxonMobil to Host Low Carbon Solutions Spotlight

IRVING, Texas--(BUSINESS WIRE)--

On April 4, 2023, Exxon Mobil Corporation will host a virtual Low Carbon Solutions spotlight to provide an update on the business.

Darren Woods, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Kathy Mikells, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Dan Ammann, President of Low Carbon Solutions, and Jennifer Driscoll, Vice President of Investor Relations will share how ExxonMobil's Low Carbon Solutions business is working to profitably grow a compelling new business to accelerate the path to a lower-emission future. The spotlight will include a Q&A session during the live webcast beginning at 9:00 a.m. CT. Presentation materials and a replay of the event will be available at www.exxonmobil.com/ir.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230221005468/en/

ExxonMobil Media Relations (972) 940-6007

Source: Exxon Mobil Corporation